VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII Sorted on Laps

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

T . . .
G6 - Formula Ford Festival Race 10/5/2024.16:30

Race (25:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:16:55

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/M Color Laps Diff Total Tm BestTm Group Points
1 178 Allen Letterly FF2 1982 Citation/Zink 16 blue 17 25:15.545 1:24.175 6 0

2 186 Angus Lemon FF1 1969 Merlyn 11A Purple 17 1.607 25:17.152 1:24.970 6 0

3 123 Pete Christensen FF1 1970 WINKELMANN W[ RED 17 7.736 25:23.281 1:25.032 6 0

4 61 John Mihalich Jr. FF1 1969 Lotus Type 61 White 16 1 Lap 25:55.455 1:30.645 6 0

5 29 Patrick Flynn FF2 1981 Van Diemen RF81 Blue 14 3 Laps 20:52.263 1:23.442 6 0
DNF 72 Gerry Tussing FF1 1972 Titan MK6 Silver/Black 8 DNF 13:07.057 1:31.073 6 0
DNF 25 Steve Barkley FF1 1969 Winkelmann WDF Red/Purple 5 DNF 8:17.270 1:28.634 6 0

Not classified

DNS 2 Seth Letterly FF2 1981 Zink 16 Blue/Orange DNS 6 0
DNS 7 Mike Swensen FF2 1977 Royale RP24 Grn/Wht/Purpl DNS 6 0
DNS 81 Robert Pink FC 1995 Van Diemen Form Red DNS 6 0
DNS 31 William Trimbur FC 1988 Van Diemen RF88 Red DNS 6 0
DNS 4 Robert (Bob) Maurer FA 1974 Lola T322 Yellow DNS 6 0
DNS 78 Tim Blakeney FA 1983 Royale RP-33M White DNS 6 0
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.607 72.687 1:23.442 77.659 29 - Patrick Flynn
President - Danny Piott Orbits
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII
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G6 - Formula Ford Festival Race

Race (25:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:16:55

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/5/2024-16:30 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
3 1:32.278 +1.633 16:22:22.865
(178)Allen Letterly 4 1:31.511 +0.866 16:23:54.376
1 2:18.569 +54.394 16:19:14.997 5 1:32.152 +1.507 16:25:26.528
2 1:27.663 +3.488 16:20:42.660 6 1:34.108 +3.463 16:27:00.636
3 1:25.920 +1.745 16:22:08.580 7 1:32.222 +1.577 16:28:32.858
4 1:25.503 +1.328 16:23:34.083 8 1:30.645 16:30:03.503
5 1:25872 +1.697 16:24:59.955 9 1:33.272 +2.627 16:31:36.775
6 1:25.770 +1.595 16:26:25.725 10 1:34.460 +3.815 16:33:11.235
7 1:26.313 +2.138 16:27:52.038 " 1:34.751 +4.106 16:34:45.986
8 1:25.202 +1.027 16:29:17.240 12 1:36.379 +5.734 16:36:22.365
9 1:24.578 +0.403 16:30:41.818 13 1:35.882 +5.237 16:37:58.247
10 1:24.175 16:32:05.993 14 1:35.481 +4.836 16:39:33.728
" 1:24.404 +0.229 16:33:30.397 15 1:37.022 +6.377 16:41:10.750
12 1:24.393 +0.218 16:34:54.790 16 1:40414 +9.769 16:42:51.164
13 1:25.893 +1.718 16:36:20.683
14 1:25.104 +0.929 16:37:45.787 (29) Patrick Flynn
15 1:26.147 +1.972 16:39:11.934 2:19.045 +55.603 16:19:14.754
16 1:27.335 +3.160 16:40:39.269 2 1:26.496 +3.054 16:20:41.250
17 1:31.985 +7.810 16:42:11.254 3 1:24.769 +1.327 16:22:06.019
4 1:23.810 +0.368 16:23:29.829
(186)Angus Lemon 5 1:24.536 +1.094 16:24:54.365
1 2:18.199 +53.229 16:19:15.246 6 1:30.972 +7.530 16:26:25.337
2 1:28.784 +3.814 16:20:44.030 7 1:27.070 +3.628 16:27:52.407
3 1:26.713 +1.743 16:22:10.743 8 1:24.346 +0.904 16:29:16.753
4 1:25.857 +0.887 16:23:36.600 9 1:23.908 +0.466 16:30:40.661
5 1:25.825 +0.855 16:25:02.425 10 1:24.055 +0.613 16:32:04.716
6 1:25.375 +0.405 16:26:27.800 " 1:23.442 16:33:28.158
7 1:25.723 +0.753 16:27:53.523 12 1:23.559 +0.117 16:34:51.717
8 1:24.970 16:29:18493 13 1:24.818 +1.376 16:36:16.535
9 1:25518 +0.548 16:30:44.011 14 1:31.437 +7.995 16:37:47.972
10 1:25411 +0.441 16:32:09.422
1" 1:25.509 +0.539 16:33:34.931 (72) Gerry Tussing
12 1:25.778 +0.808 16:35:00.709 2:18.398 +47.325 16:19:15.516
13 1:25871 +0.901 16:36:26.580 2 1:33412 +2.339 16:20:48.928
14 1:27.090 +2.120 16:37:53.670 3 1:32.124 +1.051 16:22:21.052
15 1:26.374 +1.404 16:39:20.044 4 1:31.979 +0.906 16:23:53.031
16 1:26474 +1.504 16:40:46.518 5 1:31.073 16:25:24.104
17 1:26.343 +1.373 16:42:12.861 6 1:33.962 +2.889 16:26:58.066
7 1:33.104 +2.031 16:28:31.170
(123) Pete Christensen 8 1:31.596 +0.523 16:30:02.766
1 2:18.752 +53.720 16:19:14.900
2 1:28.646 +3.614 16:20:43.546 (25) Steve Barkley
3 1:26.850 +1.818 16:22:10.396 1 2:18498 +49.864 16:19:15.047
4 1:26.465 +1.433 16:23:36.861 2 1:31.207 +2.573 16:20:46.254
5 1:25.823 +0.791 16:25:02.684 3 1:28.740 +0.106 16:22:14.994
6 1:25677 +0.645 16:26:28.361 4 1:28.634 16:23:43.628
7 1:25.779 +0.747 16:27:54.140 5 1:29.351 +0.717 16:25:12.979
8 1:25.032 16:29:19.172
9 1:25.331 +0.299 16:30:44.503
10 1:25.988 +0.956 16:32:10491
11 1:25.951 +0.919 16:33:36.442
12 1:26.793 +1.761 16:35:03.235
13 1:26.884 +1.852 16:36:30.119
14 1:26.379 +1.347 16:37:56.498
15 1:26.893 +1.861 16:39:23.391
16 1:27.933 +2.901 16:40:51.324
17 1:27.666 +2.634 16:42:18.990
(61) John Mihalich Jr.
1 2:18.096 +47.451 16:19:16.036
2 1:34.551 +3.906 16:20:50.587
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 6

G6 - Formula Ford Festival Race

Race (25:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:16:55

Competitors

Patrick Flynn (29) 1
Pete Christensen (123) 2
Allen Letterly (178) 3
Steve Barkley (25) 4
Angus Lemon (186) 5
Gerry Tussing (72) 6
John Mihalich Jr. (61) 7
- 8
- 9
- 10
- 1
- 12
- 13

Laps

1 2 3 4
29 29 29 29
123 178 178 178
178 123 123 186
25 186 186 123
186 25 25 25
72 72 72 72
61 61 61 61
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